88 Master Pneumatic–Detroit, Inc.
SPECIFICATIONS
Ambient/Media Temperature:
  Manual drain: 40° to 175°F (4° to 79°C).
  Float, hydro-jector drain: 40° to 150°F (4° to 66°C).
Body: Aluminum.
Bowl: 120-Ounce (3548ml) capacity aluminum bowl.
Optional 230-ounce (6802ml) extended aluminum bowl

A
B
ORDERING INFORMATION
Change the letters in the sample model number below to specify the fi lter you want.
B  FC6A  401  H  L  – 10  E8  W
 DIMENSIONS  inches (mm)
 Weight *
 Bowl A B *  C Depth lb (kg)
 Standard 8.1 (204.7) 12 (305.1) 4.6 (117.4) 8 (203.2) 17 (7.8)
 Extended 8.1 (204.7) 18.3 (465.1) 4.6 (117.4) 8 (203.2) 26 (11.8)
Standard
Bowl
Extended
Bowl
REPLACEMENT FILTER ELEMENT KITS
 Element Type Kit Number
 0.3 µm Standard bowl (Std element) A106-24
 0.3 µm Extended bowl A106-24L
Models with E8 option:
 0.01 µm Standard bowl A106-24E8
 0.01 µm Extended bowl A106-24LE8
Large Dual Face Gauge
106-35
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE GAUGES
Large Dual Face Gauge